## ORDINANCE NO. 76 -05

By: <u>Matthew Lampke</u>

An Ordinance to appropriate \$8,800.00 from the General Fund to the Jeffrey Mansion Contracts Account (01-540-51190) for the purchase and installation of a security system and panic button system for Jeffrey Mansion and the Bexley Pool.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That \$8,800.00 is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Jeffrey Mansion Contracts Account (01-540-51190) for the purchase and installation of a security system and panic button system for Jeffrey Mansion and the Bexley Pool.

4/28/05 First Reading 7/12/05 Decord Reading 7/19/05 Thud Reading Passed

David H. Madison, Mayor

Approved: